

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7289 & 7290

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

15 March 2022

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Recruitment and retention of British Muslims.

*You asked:*

- 1. How many British Muslim employees have you recruited? Please provide figures for every year since 2010.*
- 2. What is the average length of service?*
- 3. How many British Muslims have you employed in communications/media roles since 2010?*

Trust response:

1.

<b>No. of British Muslim Employed since 2010 to Feb 2022</b>	
<b>_Year</b>	<b>No. of Employee</b>
2010	13
2011	33
2012	33
2013	46
2014	38
2015	40
2016	36
2017	39
2018	40
2019	47
2020	58

2021	59
2022	5
<b>Total</b>	<b>344</b>

2. The average length of service for Trust British Muslim staff is 5 years and 9 months as at end of February 2022.

3. None